Interest rate risk is the risk of holding or taking positions in debt securities and other
interest rate related instruments. The instruments covered include all fixed-rate and
floating-rate debt securities and instruments that behave like them, including non-
convertible preference shares.

Investment Committee has set up a guideline to manage the maturities of interest/profit-
bearing financial assets and liabilities. The Company also manages its asset-liability
mismatching risks within its appetites through regular monitoring of asset duration and
liability duration.

The Company has no significant concentration of interest rate/profit yield risk.

The analysis below is performed for reasonably possible movements in key variables with
all other variables held constant, showing the impact on equity (that reflects re-valuing
fixed rate/yield available-for-sale financial assets). The correlation of variables will have a
significant effect in determining the ultimate impact on interest rate/profit yield risk but to
demonstrate the impact due to changes in variables, variables had to be changed on an
individual basis. It should be noted that movements in these variables are non-linear.

  2020 2019

 Change in variables Impact on equity* Impact on equity*
   RM’000   RM’000

Interest rate +100 basis points (38,992) (36,385)
Interest rate -100 basis points 41,614 38,634

*  impact on equity reflects adjustments for tax, where applicable.

The method used for deriving sensitivity information and significant variables did not
change from the previous period.

  Registration No.
197801000983 (38000-U)

76

RHB INSURANCE BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - 31 DECEMBER 2020 (CONTINUED)

34 FINANCIAL RISKS (CONTINUED)

(d) Operational risk

Operational risk is the risk of loss resulting from inadequate or failed internal processes,
people, systems and/or external events, which also includes IT and legal risk but excludes
strategic and reputation risk.

The Company cannot expect to eliminate all operational risks but by initiating a rigorous
control framework and by monitoring and responding to potential risks, the Company is
able to manage the risks. Controls include effective segregation of duties, access controls,